

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1784 of 1983

Appellant :- Upendra

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Virendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ved Prakash Vaish,J.

List has been revised. No one appeared on behalf of the appellant Sri R.K. Srivastava is present for the State.

A perusal of the record would reveal that the appeal is pending since 1983.

There is no report regarding service of notice on the appellant and lower court record has not been received.

Issue bailable warrant with sum of Rs. 5,000/- against the appellant to be served through concerned C.J.M. Lower court record be also summoned immediately.

List this matter on 29.11.2018.

Office is directed to communicate this order to the District Judge concerned through FAX as well as registered and ordinary process.

Order Date :- 29.10.2018

Nadeem Ahmad

(Ved Prakash Vaish,J.