

Court No. - 81

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1784 of 1983

Appellant :- Upendra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Virendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Dinesh Kumar Singh-I,J.

None appears on behalf of appellant. Sri G.P. Singh, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

One report of C.J.M., Pilibhit dated 27.11.2018 is on record stating therein that the appellant was not found living in the given address, hence C.J.M., Pilibhit is directed to trace the whereabouts of the appellant in tandem with S.P./S.S.P. concerned.

C.J.M. Pilibhit shall issue notices to the sureties and proceed against them under Section 446 Cr.P.C. and shall submit his report by the next date.

Letter be sent to District Magistrate concerned directing him to submit a report within a month whether appellant has any property left within the district, Pilibhit which could be attached in order to procure his attendance.

List this matter on 23.01.2020.

Order Date :- 27.11.2019

A. Mandhani