



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1784 of 1983

Upendra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Virendra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. None is present for the appellant. Learned A.G.A. is present.
2. There are three connected criminal appeal i.e. Criminal Appeal No. 1776 of 1983, Criminal Appeal No. 1797 of 1983 and the present appeal i.e. Criminal Appeal No. 1784 of 1983. Whereas, learned counsel in Criminal Appeal No. 1776 of 1983 and Criminal Appeal No. 1797 of 1983 are representing their criminal appeal. None is appearing for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 1784 of 1983.
3. Let an Amicus Curiae be appointed by the High Court Legal Services Committee.
4. List after four weeks alongwith other two criminal appeals.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

February 9, 2026

K.K. Maurya