



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1784 of 1983

Upendra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Virendra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 77

HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Learned AGA is hereby requested to apprise this Court about total period of incarceration held by the appellant through custody certificate.

2. List on **16.04.2026**.

3. Office is hereby directed to show the name of Mr. Shreesh Srivastava, Advocate as learned counsel for the appellant.

March 25, 2026
Saif

(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)